(a) Two and one-half (2-1/2) stories, and not to exceed thirty-six feet (36'), for the 
main building/house. 
(b) One (1) story or a maximum of eighteen (18’) feet for other accessory buildings, 
including detached garage, garden shed, gazebo, etc. 

D. AREA REGULATIONS: 

(1) Size of Lots: 
(a) Minimum Lot Area – Seven thousand five hundred square feet (7,500 square 
feet) 
(b) Minimum Lot Width - Eighty feet (80’) 
(c) Minimum Lot Depth - One hundred feet (100’) 

(2) Size of Yards: 

(a) Minimum Front Yard – Twenty-five feet (25')  

(b) Minimum Side Yard - Eight feet (10’) for interior side yard;

[...]

(a) Two and one-half (2-1/2) stories, and not to exceed thirty-six feet (36'), for the 
main building/house. 
(b) One (1) story or a maximum of eighteen (18’) feet for other accessory buildings, 
including detached garage, garden shed, gazebo, etc. 

D. AREA REGULATIONS: 

(1) Size of Lots: 
(a) Minimum Lot Area – Ten thousand five hundred square feet (10,500 square feet) 
(b) Minimum Lot Width – One hundred Fifty feet (150’) 
(c) Minimum Lot Depth - One hundred Sixty feet (160’) 

(2) Size of Yards: 

(a) Minimum Front Yard – Forty feet (40')  

(b) Minimum Side Yard - Fifteen feet (10’) for interior side yard;

[...]

(a) Two and one-half (2-1/2) stories, and not to exceed thirty-six feet (36'), for the 
main building/house. 
(b) One (1) story or a maximum of eighteen (18’) feet for other accessory buildings, 
including detached garage, garden shed, gazebo, etc. 

D. AREA REGULATIONS: 

(1) Size of Lots: 
(a) Minimum Lot Area – Fifteen thousand square feet (15,000 square feet) 
(b) Minimum Lot Width – Two hundred feet (200’) 
(c) Minimum Lot Depth - Two hundred forty feet (240’) 

(2) Size of Yards: 

(a) Minimum Front Yard – Fifty feet (50')  

(b) Minimum Side Yard - Fifteen feet (15’) for interior side yard;

[...]

(2) Specific Criteria for Usable Open Space - Areas provided as usable open space shall 
meet the following criteria: 

(a) All Townhome residential lots must be located within six hundred feet (600') of a 
usable open space area as measured along a street.  The Planning and Zoning 
Commission may increase this distance to one thousand two hundred feet (1,200') if the 
shape of the subdivision is irregular or if existing trees/vegetation on the site can be 
preserved by increasing the distance. 

(b) Individual usable open space areas shall be at least ten thousand (10,000) square 
feet in size.  Useable open space must be a minimum of fifty feet (50') wide, and must